UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Amendment No.)*

Acme United Corporation

(Name of Issuer)
Common Stock
(Title of Class of Securities)
004816104
(CUSIP Number)
August 15, 2024
(Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)
Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:
□ Rule 13d-1(b)
⊠ Rule 13d-1(c)
□ Rule 13d-1(d)
*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.
The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the <i>Notes</i>).

SCHEDULE 13G

CUSIP	CUSIP No. 004816104		
1	Names of Rep Mink Brook P	oorting Persons	
2		propriate box if a member of a Group (see instructions)	
	(a) □ (b) ⊠		
3	Sec Use Only		
4	Citizenship or	r Place of Organization	
	Delaware		
		5 Sole Voting Power 0	
Number of Shares Beneficially Owned		6 Shared Voting Power 101,270	
	ch Reporting rson With:		
		8 Shared Dispositive Power 101,270	
9	Aggregate An	nount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person	
10		the aggregate amount in row (9) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)	
11	Percent of cla	ss represented by amount in row (9)	
12	2.74% (1)	nting Demon (See Leathwestings)	
12	OO Repo	rting Person (See Instructions)	

(1) This percentage is calculated based upon 3,694,966 shares of common stock outstanding of the Issuer disclosed in the quarterly 10-Q dated August 8, 2024.

CUSII	P No.	004816104
1	Names of Rep	porting Persons
	Mink Brook (Opportunity Fund LP
2		propriate box if a member of a Group (see instructions)
	(a) □ (b) ⊠	
3	Sec Use Only	
4	Citizenship o	r Place of Organization
	Delaware	
		5 Sole Voting Power
Benef	ber of Shares icially Owned	6 Shared Voting Power 103,596
	ch Reporting rson With:	7 Sole Dispositive Power 0
		8 Shared Dispositive Power 103,596
9	Aggregate Ar	nount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
10	103,596	
10	Check box if	the aggregate amount in row (9) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)
11	☐ Percent of cla	ass represented by amount in row (9)
	2.80% (1)	
12	Type of Repo	rting Person (See Instructions)
	00	
(1)	This percenta August 8, 202	age is calculated based upon 3,694,966 shares of common stock outstanding of the Issuer disclosed in the quarterly 10-Q dated 24.

CUS	IP No.	004816104
1	Names of Rep	porting Persons
	Mink Brook C	Capital GP LLC
2		propriate box if a member of a Group (see instructions)
	(a) □	
	(a) □ (b) ⊠	
3	Sec Use Only	
4	Citizenship o	r Place of Organization
	Delaware	
	I	5 Sole Voting Power
		6 Shared Voting Power
	nber of Shares	
	eficially Owned	204,866
	Each Reporting Person With:	7 Sole Dispositive Power
		0
		8 Shared Dispositive Power
		204,866
9	Aggregate Ar	nount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
	204.966	
10	204,866 Check box if	the aggregate amount in row (9) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)
-		and aggregate announced to the continuous contains of the continuous continuous contains and c
11	Danaget of ala	ass represented by amount in row (9)
11	rercent of cia	iss represented by amount in row (9)
	5.54% (1)	
12	Type of Repo	rting Person (See Instructions)
	00	
- /-	1) This	
(This percental August 8, 202 	ge is calculated based upon 3,694,966 shares of common stock outstanding of the Issuer disclosed in the quarterly 10-Q dated

CUSIP	No.		004816104
	t		
1	Names of Rep	orting	g Persons
	William Muel	ler	
2	Check the ap	propri	ate box if a member of a Group (see instructions)
	(a) □ (b) ⊠		
3	Sec Use Only		
	,		
4	Citizenshin o	r Place	e of Organization
•	Citizenship o		, or organization
	Delaware		
		5	Sole Voting Power
		6	Shared Voting Power
	per of Shares		
	icially Owned		204,866
by Ea	ch Reporting rson With:	7	Sole Dispositive Power
re	I SOIL WILLIE		
		8	Shared Dispositive Power
_	T		204,866
9	Aggregate Ar	nount	Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
	204,866		
10	Check box if	the ag	gregate amount in row (9) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)
	П		
11	Percent of cla	iss rep	resented by amount in row (9)
	40 / /4\		
12	5.54% (1)	utina I	Person (See Instructions)
12	Type of Kepo	rung I	erson (see msu ucuons)
	00		
(1)	This reserve		calculated beard upon 2.604.066 abores of common stock outstonding of the Terror displayed in the country. 10.00 days
(1)	August 8, 202		alculated based upon 3,694,966 shares of common stock outstanding of the Issuer disclosed in the quarterly 10-Q dated

(a)	N	Name of Issuer: Acme United Corporation				
(b)	A	Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:				
1 Wate Shelte						
Item 2	2.					
(a)	N	ame	of Person Filing:			
Mink	Broc Broc	ok Op ok Caj	tners LP portunity Fund LP pital GP LLC			
(b)	A	ddre	ss of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence:			
201 Si West I			pet h, FL 33405			
(c)	C	itizer	nship:			
Mink Mink	Broc Broc	ok Op ok Caj	tners LP - Delaware portunity Fund LP - Delaware pital GP LLC - Delaware r – Florida			
(d)	T	itle a	nd Class of Securities:			
Comn	non S	Stock				
(e)	C	USIP	No.: 004816104			
Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to §§ 240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:						
	(a)		Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act;			
	(b)		Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Act;			
	(c)		Insurance company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Act;			
	(d)		Investment company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940;			
	(e)		An investment adviser in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);			
	(f)		An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);			
	(g)		A parent holding company or control person in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);			
	(h)		A savings associations as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);			

Item 1.

	(i)		A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940;
	(j)		A non-U.S. institution in accordance with Rule 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J);
	(k)		Group, in accordance with Rule 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K). If filing as a non-U.S. institution in accordance with Rule 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J), please specify the type of institution:
Item	4.	O	wnership
(a)			
	Refe	erence	e is made to Items $5 - 11$ on the preceding pages of this Schedule 13G.
of the LLC 1 LP an	com may l id Mi r to v	mon be de nk B	close of business on August 14, 2024, Mink Brook Partners LP and Mink Brook Opportunity Fund LP held an aggregate of 204,866 shares stock of the Issuer. As the general partner to both Mink Brook Partners LP and Mink Brook Opportunity Fund LP, Mink Brook Capital GP emed to have shared power to vote or to direct the vote and to dispose or to direct the disposition of the shares held by Mink Brook Partners rook Opportunity Fund LP. As the managing member of Mink Brook Capital GP LLC, William Mueller may be deemed to have shared r to direct the vote and to dispose or to direct the disposition of the shares held by Mink Brook Partners LP and Mink Brook Opportunity
LLC i	is the 34, as	bene s ame	the filing of this Schedule 13G nor any of its contents shall be deemed to constitute an admission that Mr. Mueller or Mink Brook Capital GP ficial owner of the shares of the common stock of the Issuer referred to herein for purposes of Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act and noted, or for any other purpose, and such beneficial ownership is expressly disclaimed, except to the extent of their respective pecuniary.
(b)	P	ercen	t of Class:
Mink Mink	Broc Broc	ok Op ok Ca	rtners LP –2.74% portunity Fund LP – 2.80% pital GP LLC – 5.54% r – 5.54%
This p	perce	ntage	is calculated based upon 3,694,966 shares of common stock outstanding of the Issuer disclosed in the quarterly 10-Q dated August 8, 2024
(c)	N	lumbe	er of shares as to which such person has:
	(i)	Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:
Mink	Broo	ok Op ok Ca	rtners $LP - 0$ portunity Fund $LP - 0$ pital $GP \ LLC - 0$ $r - 0$
	(i	i)	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:
Mink Mink	Broo	ok Op ok Ca	rtners LP – 101,270 portunity Fund LP – 103,596 pital GP LLC – 204,866 r – 204,866
	(i	ii)	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:
Mink	Broo	ok Op ok Ca	thers $LP-0$ portunity Fund $LP-0$ pital GP $LLC-0$ $r-0$

(iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

Mink Brook Partners LP – 101,270 Mink Brook Opportunity Fund LP – 103,596 Mink Brook Capital GP LLC – 204,866 William Mueller – 204,866

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

Not applicable.

Item 6. Ownership of more than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not applicable.

Item 7. Identification and classification of the subsidiary which acquired the security being reported on by the parent holding company or control person.

Not applicable.

Item 8. Identification and classification of members of the group.

Not applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not applicable.

Item 10. Certifications.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose, or with the effect, of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: August 15, 2024

WILLIAM MUELLER

/s/ William Mueller

Mink Brook Opportunity Fund LP

/s/ William Mueller

Title: Managing Member, general partner Mink Brook Capital GP LLC

Mink Brook Partners LP

/s/ William Mueller

Title: Managing Member, general partner Mink Brook Capital GP LLC

Mink Brook Capital GP LLC

/s/ William Mueller

Title: Managing Member, general partner Mink Brook Capital GP LLC

The original statement shall be signed by each person on whose behalf the statement is filed or his authorized representative. If the statement is signed on behalf of a person by his authorized representative (other than an executive officer or general partner of this filing person), evidence of the representative's authority to sign on behalf of such person shall be filed with the statement, provided, however, that a power of attorney for this purpose which is already on file with the Commission may be incorporated by reference. The name and any title of each person who signs the statement shall be typed or printed beneath his signature.

Attention: Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute Federal criminal violations (See 18 U.S.C. 1001).